PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the
following grants had not been released as of September 30, 2025:

Act 250/25, Operating:

808 CLEANUPS

ADULT FRIENDS FOR YOUTH

ALALUA LIFE FOUNDATION

ALOHA HARVEST

CATHOLIC CHARITIES HAWAII

CENTER FOR TOMORROWS LEADERS

COMMON GRACE

EPILEPSY FOUNDATION

EWA BEACH LIONS CLUB FOUNDATION

FRIENDS OF CHILDREN’S JUSTICE CENTER

GOVERNOR ARIYOSHI FOUNDATION: GALT

HALE MAHAOLU

HAMAKUA YOUTH FOUNDATION, INC.

HAWAII AG AND CULINARY ALLIANCE

HAWAII AGRICULTURAL FOUNDATION

HAWAII FARM BUREAU FOUNDATION

HAWAII ISLAND HUMANE SOCIETY S.P.C.A.

HAWAII TAX HELP AND FINANCIAL EMPOWERMENT
SOLUTIONS

HAWAII VOLCANO CIRCUS

HELPING HANDS HAWAII

HOOLA NA PUA

HOSPICE OF HILO

HUA O LAHUI

HUI O HAUULA

IBOUNCE UP, INC.

JAPAN-AMERICA SOCIETY OF HAWAII

KALIHI COMMUNITY CENTER

KAPULE ORGANIZATION

KAUAI FOODBANK, INC., THE

KOOLAULOA HEALTH CENTER

KUALOA-HEEIA ECUMENICAL YOUTH PROJECT

KUMANO | KE ALA 0 MAKAWELI

MOILIILI COMMUNITY CENTER

OCEANIT RESEARCH FOUNDATION

PACIFIC BIRTH COLLECTIVE INCORPORATED

PACIFIC TSUNAMI MUSEUM, INC.

PARENTS AND CHILDREN TOGETHER

RESCUE TUBE FOUNDATION

RISEHI

SURFRIDER SPIRIT SESSIONS

SUSTAINABLE COASTLINES HAWAII

UNITED KOREAN ASSOCIATION OF HAWAII,

WAHIAWA CENTER FOR COMMUNITY HEALTH,

WAIANAE DISTRICT COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH

WAIKIKI BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
ASSOCIATION

WAIKIKI COMMUNITY CENTER

WAIPA FOUNDATION, THE

YOUNG WOMEN’S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF OAHU

225,000
300,000
100,000
140,000
125,000
125,000

50,000

50,000

20,000

40,000
100,000
200,000

20,000
300,000
325,000
350,000
100,000

50,000
100,000
50,000
270,000
75,000
10,000
110,000
65,000
250,000
200,000
40,000
75,000
375,000
175,000
185,000
375,000
250,000
150,000
150,000
55,000
200,000
50,000
200,000
170,000
200,000
200,000
250,000

400,000
75,000
80,000

100,000



Act 250/25, CIP:

442ND LEGACY CENTER, OAHU

ADULT FRIENDS FOR YOUTH, OAHU

ALCOHOLIC REHABILITATION SERVICES OF HAWAII, INC.
OAHU

ARC OF HILO, THE, HAWAII

ARC OF MAUI COUNTY, MAUI

BACK TO THE BEGINNING, INC., OAHU

BLOOD BANK OF HAWAII, OAHU

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF HAWAII, OAHU

DIGS, OAHU

ELEPAIO SOCIAL SERVICES, OAHU

EPISCOPAL CHURCH IN HAWAII, THE, OAHU

FILIPINO COMMUNITY CENTER INC., THE, OAHU

FIVE MOUNTAINS HAWAII, INC., HAWAII

FRIENDS OF THE SUNSET MEMORIAL CEMETERY, OAHU

GREGORY HOUSE PROGRAMS, OAHU

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY INTERNATIONAL, INC.
(HONOLULU), OAHU

HALE OPIO KAUAI, INC., KAUAI

HANA HEALTH, MAUI

HAWAII FOODBANK, INC., OAHU

HAWAII ISLAND VETERANS MEMORIAL, HAWAII

HAWAII THEATRE CENTER, OAHU

HAWAII UNITED OKINAWA ASSOCIATION, OAHU

HIIPAKA, LLC, OAHU

HILO BAYFRONT TRAILS, INC., HAWAII

HOLUALOA FOUNDATION FOR ARTS & CULTURE, HAWAII

HOMESTEAD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,
OAHU

HOOULU LAHUI, HAWAII

HUI MALAMA O KANEIOLOUMA, KAUAI

INSPIRATION HAWAII MUSEUM, INC., OAHU

ISLAND OF HAWAII YMCA, THE, HAWAII

JAPANESE CULTURAL CENTER OF HAWAII, OAHU

KALIHI-PALAMA HEALTH CENTER (HALE HOOLA HOU),
OAHU

KAUAI ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY INCORPORATED, KAUAI

KAUAI FOODBANK, INC., THE, KAUAI

LAl OPUA 2020, HAWAII

LANAKILA PACIFIC, OAHU

MAKIKI CHRISTIAN CHURCH, OAHU

MALAMA KAUAI (AGRICULTURAL PARK), KAUAI

MALAMA NA MAKUA A KEIKI, MAUI

MANOA JAPANESE LANGUAGE SCHOOL, OAHU

MAUI ADVANCED MANUFACTURING ALLIANCE CORP.,
MAUI

NAMAHANA EDUCATION FOUNDATION, KAUAI

OLELO COMMUNITY TELEVISION, OAHU

PAPAKOLEA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,
OAHU

POLYNESIAN VOYAGING SOCIETY, OAHU

PUNA COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER FOUNDATION,
HAWAII

REHABILITATION HOSPITAL OF THE PACIFIC, THE, OAHU

ST. JAMES EPISCOPAL CHURCH, HAWAII

TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND, THE, OAHU

300,000
300,000

400,000
300,000
200,000
300,000
500,000
600,000
600,000
600,000
480,000
250,000
200,000
150,000
300,000

175,000
168,000
600,000
800,000
175,000
150,000
400,000
400,000
120,000
300,000

350,000
500,000
400,000
311,000
300,000
300,000

350,000
600,000
116,000
300,000
500,000
500,000
350,000
425,000
130,000

400,000
400,000
400,000

500,000
175,000

400,000
600,000
200,000
475,000



UNITED STATES VETERANS INITIATIVE, OAHU 100,000
WAHIAWA CENTER FOR COMMUNITY HEALTH, THE, OAHU 400,000
WAIANAE COMMUNITY RE-DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,

OAHU 100,000
WAIMANALO HEALTH CENTER, OAHU 350,000
WAIOHULI HAWAIIAN HOMESTEADERS ASSOCIATION, INC.,

MAUI 400,000
WEST HAWAII COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER, INC.,

HAWAII 500,000
YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF OAHU

(KOKOKAHI), OAHU 400,000

Director of Finance





