

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the following grants had not been released as of September 30, 2025:

### **Act 250/25, Operating:**

808 CLEANUPS	225,000
ADULT FRIENDS FOR YOUTH	300,000
ALALUA LIFE FOUNDATION	100,000
ALOHA HARVEST	140,000
CATHOLIC CHARITIES HAWAII	125,000
CENTER FOR TOMORROWS LEADERS	125,000
COMMON GRACE	50,000
EPILEPSY FOUNDATION	50,000
EWA BEACH LIONS CLUB FOUNDATION	20,000
FRIENDS OF CHILDREN'S JUSTICE CENTER	40,000
GOVERNOR ARIYOSHI FOUNDATION: GALT	100,000
HALE MAHAOLU	200,000
HAMAKUA YOUTH FOUNDATION, INC.	20,000
HAWAII AG AND CULINARY ALLIANCE	300,000
HAWAII AGRICULTURAL FOUNDATION	325,000
HAWAII FARM BUREAU FOUNDATION	350,000
HAWAII ISLAND HUMANE SOCIETY S.P.C.A.	100,000
HAWAII TAX HELP AND FINANCIAL EMPOWERMENT SOLUTIONS	50,000
HAWAII VOLCANO CIRCUS	100,000
HELPING HANDS HAWAII	50,000
HOOЛА NA PUA	270,000
HOSPICE OF HILO	75,000
HUA O LAHUI	10,000
HUI O HAUULA	110,000
IBOUNCE UP, INC.	65,000
JAPAN-AMERICA SOCIETY OF HAWAII	250,000
KALIHI COMMUNITY CENTER	200,000
KAPULE ORGANIZATION	40,000
KAUAI FOODBANK, INC., THE	75,000
KOOLAOLOA HEALTH CENTER	375,000
KUALOA-HEEIA ECUMENICAL YOUTH PROJECT	175,000
KUMANO I KE ALA O MAKAWELI	185,000
MOILIILI COMMUNITY CENTER	375,000
OCEANIT RESEARCH FOUNDATION	250,000
PACIFIC BIRTH COLLECTIVE INCORPORATED	150,000
PACIFIC TSUNAMI MUSEUM, INC.	150,000
PARENTS AND CHILDREN TOGETHER	55,000
RESCUE TUBE FOUNDATION	200,000
RISEHI	50,000
SURFRIDER SPIRIT SESSIONS	200,000
SUSTAINABLE COASTLINES HAWAII	170,000
UNITED KOREAN ASSOCIATION OF HAWAII,	200,000
WAHIAWA CENTER FOR COMMUNITY HEALTH,	200,000
WAIANAE DISTRICT COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH	250,000
WAIKIKI BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSOCIATION	400,000
WAIKIKI COMMUNITY CENTER	75,000
WAIPA FOUNDATION, THE	80,000
YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF OAHU	100,000

**Act 250/25, CIP:**

442ND LEGACY CENTER, OAHU	300,000
ADULT FRIENDS FOR YOUTH, OAHU	300,000
ALCOHOLIC REHABILITATION SERVICES OF HAWAII, INC.	
OAHU	400,000
ARC OF HILO, THE, HAWAII	300,000
ARC OF MAUI COUNTY, MAUI	200,000
BACK TO THE BEGINNING, INC., OAHU	300,000
BLOOD BANK OF HAWAII, OAHU	500,000
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF HAWAII, OAHU	600,000
DIGS, OAHU	600,000
ELEPAIO SOCIAL SERVICES, OAHU	600,000
EPISCOPAL CHURCH IN HAWAII, THE, OAHU	480,000
FILIPINO COMMUNITY CENTER INC., THE, OAHU	250,000
FIVE MOUNTAINS HAWAII, INC., HAWAII	200,000
FRIENDS OF THE SUNSET MEMORIAL CEMETERY, OAHU	150,000
GREGORY HOUSE PROGRAMS, OAHU	300,000
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
(HONOLULU), OAHU	175,000
HALE OPIO KAUAI, INC., KAUAI	168,000
HANA HEALTH, MAUI	600,000
HAWAII FOODBANK, INC., OAHU	800,000
HAWAII ISLAND VETERANS MEMORIAL, HAWAII	175,000
HAWAII THEATRE CENTER, OAHU	150,000
HAWAII UNITED OKINAWA ASSOCIATION, OAHU	400,000
HIIPAKA, LLC, OAHU	400,000
HILO BAYFRONT TRAILS, INC., HAWAII	120,000
HOLUALOA FOUNDATION FOR ARTS & CULTURE, HAWAII	300,000
HOMESTEAD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,	
OAHU	350,000
HOOULU LAHUI, HAWAII	500,000
HUI MALAMA O KANEILOUMA, KAUAI	400,000
INSPIRATION HAWAII MUSEUM, INC., OAHU	311,000
ISLAND OF HAWAII YMCA, THE, HAWAII	300,000
JAPANESE CULTURAL CENTER OF HAWAII, OAHU	300,000
KALIHI-PALAMA HEALTH CENTER (HALE HOOLA HOU),	
OAHU	350,000
KAUAI ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY INCORPORATED, KAUAI	600,000
KAUAI FOODBANK, INC., THE, KAUAI	116,000
LAI OPUA 2020, HAWAII	300,000
LANAKILA PACIFIC, OAHU	500,000
MAKIKI CHRISTIAN CHURCH, OAHU	500,000
MALAMA KAUAI (AGRICULTURAL PARK), KAUAI	350,000
MALAMA NA MAKUA A KEIKI, MAUI	425,000
MANOA JAPANESE LANGUAGE SCHOOL, OAHU	130,000
MAUI ADVANCED MANUFACTURING ALLIANCE CORP.,	
MAUI	400,000
NAMAHANA EDUCATION FOUNDATION, KAUAI	400,000
OLELO COMMUNITY TELEVISION, OAHU	400,000
PAPAKOLEA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,	
OAHU	500,000
POLYNESIAN VOYAGING SOCIETY, OAHU	175,000
PUNA COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER FOUNDATION,	
HAWAII	400,000
REHABILITATION HOSPITAL OF THE PACIFIC, THE, OAHU	600,000
ST. JAMES EPISCOPAL CHURCH, HAWAII	200,000
TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND, THE, OAHU	475,000

UNITED STATES VETERANS INITIATIVE, OAHU	100,000
WAHIAWA CENTER FOR COMMUNITY HEALTH, THE, OAHU	400,000
WAIANAE COMMUNITY RE-DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, OAHU	100,000
WAIMANALO HEALTH CENTER, OAHU	350,000
WAIOHULI HAWAIIAN HOMESTEADERS ASSOCIATION, INC., MAUI	400,000
WEST HAWAII COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER, INC., HAWAII	500,000
YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF OAHU (KOKOKAHI), OAHU	400,000

Director of Finance